
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17X312 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009130 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 10 2017 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5176
HWY :SR 105
TITLE :SR 105 

NORTH COVE VICINITY 
EROSION PROTECTION 2017
17X312

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2017
16:37

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0105(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- LOW BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
EVERETT   WA  982011927 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -16.00 % 18.00 % -46.00 %

210,000.00 -40,000.00 295,000.00 45,000.00 135,000.00 -115,000.00250,000.00

10,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.1400 ACRE 25.00 % 17,000.0000 112.50 % 21,000.0000 162.50 %

21,400.00 4,280.00 36,380.00 19,260.00 44,940.00 27,820.00
8,000.0000
17,120.00

10.0000
3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

452.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

4,520.00 2,260.00 2,260.00 0.00 2,260.00 0.00
5.0000

2,260.00

5.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1160.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

5,800.00 0.00 5,800.00 0.00 6,960.00 1,160.00
5.0000

5,800.00

GRADING

20.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 

2243.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 8.5000 -46.88 % 18.0000 12.50 %

44,860.00 8,972.00 19,065.50 -16,822.50 40,374.00 4,486.00
16.0000

35,888.00

DRAINAGE

55.0000
6 STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 

6180.0000 TON 25.00 % 59.0000 34.09 % 45.0000 2.27 %

339,900.00 67,980.00 364,620.00 92,700.00 278,100.00 6,180.00
44.0000

271,920.00

60.0000
7 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

554.0000 TON 36.36 % 100.0000 127.27 % 50.0000 13.64 %

33,240.00 8,864.00 55,400.00 31,024.00 27,700.00 3,324.00
44.0000

24,376.00

43.0000
8 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C 

7048.0000 TON -21.82 % 60.0000 9.09 % 45.0000 -18.18 %

303,064.00 -84,576.00 422,880.00 35,240.00 317,160.00 -70,480.00
55.0000

387,640.00

33.0000
9 QUARRY SPALLS 

4428.0000 TON 37.50 % 41.0000 70.83 % 27.0000 12.50 %

146,124.00 39,852.00 181,548.00 75,276.00 119,556.00 13,284.00
24.0000

106,272.00
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DRAINAGE

100.0000
10 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

4.0000 L.F. -80.00 % 750.0000 50.00 % 300.0000 -40.00 %

400.00 -1,600.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 -800.00
500.0000
2,000.00

SURFACING

85.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

20.0000 TON 112.50 % 84.0000 110.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

1,700.00 900.00 1,680.00 880.00 1,000.00 200.00
40.0000
800.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

4.0000
12 COMPOST BLANKET 

5600.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 4.5000 12.50 % 4.2500 6.25 %

22,400.00 0.00 25,200.00 2,800.00 23,800.00 1,400.00
4.0000

22,400.00

4.0000
13 COMPOST BLANKET, TILLED

5600.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 7.0000 16.67 %

22,400.00 -11,200.00 28,000.00 -5,600.00 39,200.00 5,600.00
6.0000

33,600.00
14 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -73.51 % -73.51 % -73.51 %

20,000.00 -55,500.00 20,000.00 -55,500.00 20,000.00 -55,500.0075,500.00

100,000.0000
15 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE 

0.2500 ACRE 900.00 % 12,000.0000 20.00 % 11,500.0000 15.00 %

25,000.00 22,500.00 3,000.00 500.00 2,875.00 375.00
10,000.0000

2,500.00

20,000.0000
16 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.9000 ACRE 33.33 % 23,300.0000 55.33 % 22,500.0000 50.00 %

18,000.00 4,500.00 20,970.00 7,470.00 20,250.00 6,750.00
15,000.0000
13,500.00

TRAFFIC

4,000.0000
17 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 53.85 % 3,500.0000 34.62 % 4,600.0000 76.92 %

8,000.00 2,800.00 7,000.00 1,800.00 9,200.00 4,000.00
2,600.0000
5,200.00
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20.0000
18 EXTRUDED CURB 

452.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 18.0000 20.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

9,040.00 2,260.00 8,136.00 1,356.00 6,780.00 0.00
15.0000
6,780.00

25.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

3275.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 31.0000 24.00 % 29.0000 16.00 %

81,875.00 0.00 101,525.00 19,650.00 94,975.00 13,100.00
25.0000

81,875.00

2,500.0000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2

1.0000 EACH -50.00 % 3,300.0000 -34.00 % 2,600.0000 -48.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 3,300.00 -1,700.00 2,600.00 -2,400.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

28.0000
21 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

1132.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

31,696.00 9,056.00 33,960.00 11,320.00 33,960.00 11,320.00
20.0000

22,640.00
22 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 100.00 % 137.33 % -30.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 35,600.00 20,600.00 10,500.00 -4,500.0015,000.00

59.0000
23 FLAGGERS 

1500.0000 HR  -15.71 % 76.0000 8.57 % 56.0000 -20.00 %

88,500.00 -16,500.00 114,000.00 9,000.00 84,000.00 -21,000.00
70.0000

105,000.00

60.0000
24 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

225.0000 HR  -14.29 % 82.0000 17.14 % 56.0000 -20.00 %

13,500.00 -2,250.00 18,450.00 2,700.00 12,600.00 -3,150.00
70.0000

15,750.00
25 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -11.11 % -62.96 % -22.96 %

60,000.00 -7,500.00 25,000.00 -42,500.00 52,000.00 -15,500.0067,500.00

35.0000
26 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

72.0000 S.F. 34.62 % 43.0000 65.38 % 25.0000 -3.85 %

2,520.00 648.00 3,096.00 1,224.00 1,800.00 -72.00
26.0000
1,872.00

OTHER ITEMS
27 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
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15.0000
28 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  275.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 40.0000 900.00 %

6,000.00 4,400.00 1,200.00 -400.00 16,000.00 14,400.00
4.0000

1,600.00
29 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
32 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -75.00 % -70.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 500.00 -1,500.00 600.00 -1,400.002,000.00

4.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

3804.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 7.0000 75.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

15,216.00 0.00 26,628.00 11,412.00 11,412.00 -3,804.00
4.0000

15,216.00

50.0000
34 REVETMENT REPAIR ROCK - FOUR MAN

2302.0000 TON 0.00 % 81.0000 62.00 % 57.0000 14.00 %

115,100.00 0.00 186,462.00 71,362.00 131,214.00 16,114.00
50.0000

115,100.00

56.0000
35 REVETMENT REPAIR ROCK - SIX MAN

8517.0000 TON -6.67 % 92.0000 53.33 % 66.0000 10.00 %

476,952.00 -34,068.00 783,564.00 272,544.00 562,122.00 51,102.00
60.0000

511,020.00

50.0000
36 STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. - STOCKPILE

500.0000 TON 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

25,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
40.0000

20,000.00
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47.0000
37 1075 - HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP

3010.0000 TON 4.44 % 65.0000 44.44 % 45.0000 0.00 %

141,470.00 6,020.00 195,650.00 60,200.00 135,450.00 0.00
45.0000

135,450.00

$2,352,181.00 -2.14% $3,078,878.50 28.10% $2,290,592.00 -4.70%
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$2,403,583.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,290,592.00$2,352,181.00 $3,078,878.50BASE TOTAL -2.14% 28.10% -4.70%$2,403,583.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


